Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development (PM)
Department

ORDER
    The Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department as per the
letter read above has submitted a proposal for Renovation works of
Prematric Hostel (Boys),Mambad at an estimated cost of ₹29,70,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Nine lakh Seventy Thousand Only) to Government for
placing before the State Level Working Group Committee. 
   (2) The State Level Working Group held on 22/12/2025 considered the
proposal and recommended approval of the said proposal , subject to the
condition that the Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department

[...]

ensure that the maintenance expenditure is economically justified.
   (3) Government have accepted the recommendation of the State Level
Working Group and are  pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for
the proposal of Renovation works of Prematric Hostel (Boys), Mambad 
at an estimated cost of ₹29,70,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine lakh Seventy
Thousand Only), subject to the condition that the Director, Scheduled
Tribes Development Department shall assess the age and structural
condition (fitness) of the building and ensure that the maintenance
expenditure is economically justified.
(4) Expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of Account